# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2822116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLAV B. BERGHEIM	08/28/2000
MORTEZA (MORY) GHARIB	09/20/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLAYCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	28202 CABOT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92677	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955656
Patent Number:	6780164
Patent Number:	7297130
Application Number:	12366242
Application Number:	12366565
Patent Number:	8333742
Application Number:	12914940
Patent Number:	7867205

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GLAUKO.001C1

502775521 PATENT REEL: 032718 FRAME: 0711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL CHRISTENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Christensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assign001a#page1.tif		
source=Assign001a#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032718 FRAME: 0712

PATENT

Client Code: GLAYCO.001A

Page 1

Application No.: 09/549,350 Filing Date: April 14, 2000

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Olav B. Bergheim, a Norwegian citizen, residing at 27722 Deputy Circle, Laguna Hills, CA 92653, and Morteza (Mory) Gharib, a United States citizen, residing at 556 South Berkley Avenue, San Marino, CA 91108, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING GLAUCOMA for which we have filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/549,350 on April 14, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Glayco Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 200, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

\_, 20**00**.

Olav B. Bergheim

STATE OF CAUFORNIA

COUNTY OF DRANGE

SS.

On August 28, 2005, before me, Wist D. Fantozai-Arduit personally appeared Olav B. Bergheim personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iss), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Wotary Signature

PATENT REEL: 032718 FRAME: 0713

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 09/549,350 Client Code: GLAYCO.001A Filing Date: April 14, 2000

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of SEPTEMBER, 2000

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On Sept. 20, 2000, before me, levelope Wolfe, Notary Public, personally appeared Morteza (Mory) Gharib personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies); and that by his signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

PENELOPE WOLFE Commission # 1172725 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2002

H:\DOCS\JZH\JZH-1775.DOC/dmg 081400

> **PATENT** REEL: 032718 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 04/21/2014